Amendment to Subcontract related to C3S2_311 Lot3 KNM Framework Agreement

The Parties: 
State of the Netherlands,
Royal Netherlands Meteorological Institute (KNMI), registered at Utrechtseweg 297, 3731GA, De Bilt, The Netherlands
Represented by Prof. Dr. Maarten van Aalst, Director-General
Hereinafter called ‘The Contractor’

And

Global Change Research Institute CAS (GCRI) registered at Bělidla 986/4a, 60300, Brno, Czech Republic
Represented by Prof. RNDr. Ing. Michal V. Marek, DrSc, dr.h.c., Director
Hereinafter called ‘The Subcontractor’

Whereas: 
· There has been an amendment to the Framework Agreement, ref: ECMWF/COPERNICUS/2021/C3S2_311Lot 3_KNMI in pursuance to Formal Notice issued by ECMWF to KNMI titled: ‘Notification of withdrawal of consent for specific sub-contractor’’, dated, 20/07/20022, in line with which ECMWF withdrew its consent for the subcontractor: UEA;
· KNMI has removed UEA from the Framework Agreement and wishes to allocate their budget and work to the Subcontractor;
· The Subcontractor is able and willing to take over the budget and work previously allocated to UEA.

Have Agreed upon the following:
1. The Subcontract related to C3S2_311 Lot3 KNM Framework Agreement between the Contractor and Subcontractor signed at 16/03/2022 will be amended by the following provisions, with effect from 15/05/2023.
2. The Contractor will be represented by Maarten van Aalst as Director-General replacing Gerard van Steenhoven.
2. The Subcontract art. 5.1. will now read: ‘The price of this Subcontract expressed in EURO is: 86,610.00 Euro and is a fixed price.
The payments per payment milestone and per Sub-contractor are a specified in Annex 1, Payment per Sub-contractor’.
3. In art. 6 in the Subcontract the Service Managers will be changed to the corresponding: 
Contractor:
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Email:XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

[bookmark: _GoBack]
Subcontractor:
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
Email: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
4. The work specified in Milestone D311a_Lot3.1.2.1 ‘Report on the collection of data from the Climatic Research Unit and the CLIMAT messages’ (Annex C3S2_311_Lot3Deliverables_milestones_v1.0.xls- Row 111) will be clearly indicated as being transferred to the Subcontractor.
5. Annex 3 payment plan of the Subcontract Agreement will be replaced entirely by annex 1 of this Amendment Agreement.
6. Both Parties will store a signed copy of this Amendment Agreement together with their own copy of the subcontract agreement to ensure the latter is henceforth read and executed in line with the former.
7. Except for the previously mentioned amendments all terms of the Subcontractor Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. 

Thus agreed and signed


KNMI								GRCI
Date: 								Date:





Prof. Dr. M. Van Aalst						prof. RNDr. Ing. Michal V. Marek, DrSc.,dr.h.c.
Director General							Director


Annex 1.
[image: ]
image1.png
Partner
KNMI

GCRI

Met Norway
Meteo Swiss
zamG

bwp

all

P1/dec2l

€151,013.74
€16,995.64
€50,461.12
€0.00
€16,384.12
€77,307.50
€312,162.12

Pp2/may22

€33,568.02
€3,777.87
€11,216.73
€0.00
€3,641.94
€17,184.26
€69,388.82

P3/nov22
€48,998.64
€23,714.49
€16,372.86

€0.00
€5,316.07
€25,082.56
€119,485.62

Pa/may23
€17,527.96
€1,950.15
€5,750.13
€0.00
€1873.38
€8,870.59
€35,818.82

P5/nov23

€39,066.74
€4,296.71
€13,054.12
€0.00
€4,228.52
€19,999.19
€80,755.28

P6/may24
€59,820.37
€6,722.53
€19,992.27
€0.00
€6,491.25
€30,628.58
€123,676.01

P7/nov24
€64,090.93
€7,212.03
€21,415.94
€0.00
€6,952.50
€32,809.66
€132,483.05,

P8/may2s
€60,559.77
€6,815.62
€20,236.00
€0.00
€6,570.39
€31,001.98
€125,183.75,

P/dec2s

€120,068.57
€15,012.96
€40,120.82
€0.00
€13,026.75
€61,465.94
€249,695.03,

Total
€594,524.75
€86,610.00
€198,659.99
€0.00
€64,502.50
€304,351.26
€1,248,648.50




